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AGENDA

1. Call To Order

2. Roll Call

3. Approval of Agenda and Consent Agenda

4. Administrative Reports and Recommendations

a. Minnesota State High School League (MSHSL) Co-op Agreements

i. Nordic Skiing Co-op

ii. Girls Basketball Co-op

b. Human Resource and Operations Services

i. Drama Fees

ii. Medical Insurance Renewal Options
Andrew McDonough, Kraus-Anderson

5. Adjourn

2
3

4

https://www.youtube.com/c/PACTCharterSchool






Plan Group Comparison - 1/1/26 - 12/31/26
Carrier summaries provide the most information of proposed benefits and supersede any outline included in this proposal.

* = Additional details available
 Kraus - Anderson Insurance
PACT Charter School
Report as of 14 October 2025

Medical Plan Group

Medical Plan Design

Deductible
 

Employee Coinsurance

Out-of-Pocket Max

Employer Funding

Net Out-of-Pocket Max
Employee Annual Premium

Employee Max Annual Cost

Medical Copays
Primary Care

Specialty Care

Urgent Care

Emergency

In-Patient Hospital

Out-Patient Hospital

Rx
Tiers

Enrollment
Employee Only

 

Employee + Spouse
 

Family
 

Annual Insurance Premium

Employer Premium Contribution

Budgeted HRA + HSA

Employer Annual Cost

Current
2025 Medica MHC Current

$ 977,53309

Single Family

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

Embedded Embedded

20 % 20 %

$ 4,600 $ 9,200

$ 3,600 $ 7,700

$ 5,227 $ 20,485

116,537.85

Minnesota Healthcare Consortium
2026 MSI $3,400-0% HSA Passport

Passport

Copay

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

Integrated with Medical

--

11  Prem  ER  EE
7  $ 803  83 % $ 135
        

0  $ 1,775  44 % $ 998
        

4  $ 2,053  48 % $ 1,065
        

$ 166,065

$ 103,537

$ + 0  + 13,000

$

$ 1,000- $ 1,500-

$ 1,627+ $ 12,785+

36 57

58 76

82 42

60

85

00 00

Single Family

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

Embedded Embedded

0 % 0 %

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

$ 2,400 $ 5,300

$ 2,822 $ 15,004

300,105.95

Minnesota Healthcare Consortium
2026 MSI $3,400-0% HSA Elect

Elect

Copay

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

Integrated with Medical

--

30  Prem  ER  EE
22  $ 702  95 % $ 35
        

2  $ 1,553  50 % $ 776
        

6  $ 1,797  55 % $ 808
        

$ 352,254

$ 266,105

$ + 0  + 34,000

$

$ 1,000- $ 1,500-

$ 422+ $ 9,704+

94 15

62 81

10 70

24

95

00 00

Single Family

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

Embedded Embedded

0 % 0 %

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

$ 2,400 $ 5,300

$ 2,580 $ 14,388

217,506.00

Minnesota Healthcare Consortium
2026 MSI $3,400-0% HSA VantagePl

Vantage Plus

Copay

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

Integrated with Medical

--

22  Prem  ER  EE
17  $ 682  98 % $ 15
        

1  $ 1,509  51 % $ 732
        

4  $ 1,745  57 % $ 757
        

$ 241,210

$ 193,006

$ + 0  + 24,500

$

$ 1,000- $ 1,500-

$ 180+ $ 9,088+

86 02

24 43

76 31

80

00

00 00

Single Family

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

Embedded Embedded

0 % 0 %

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

$ 2,400 $ 5,300

$ 2,580 $ 14,388

343,383.28

Minnesota Healthcare Consortium
2026 MSI $3,400-0% HSA Park Nico

Park Nicollet

Copay

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

Integrated with Medical

--

35  Prem  ER  EE
28  $ 682  98 % $ 15
        

1  $ 1,509  51 % $ 732
        

6  $ 1,745  57 % $ 757
        

$ 373,246

$ 304,883

$ + 0  + 38,500

$

$ 1,000- $ 1,500-

$ 180+ $ 9,088+

86 02

24 43

76 31

56

28

00 00



Plan Group Comparison - 1/1/26 - 12/31/26
Carrier summaries provide the most information of proposed benefits and supersede any outline included in this proposal.

* = Additional details available
 Kraus - Anderson Insurance
PACT Charter School
Report as of 14 October 2025

Medical Plan Group

Medical Plan Design

Deductible
 

Employee Coinsurance

Out-of-Pocket Max

Employer Funding

Net Out-of-Pocket Max
Employee Annual Premium

Employee Max Annual Cost

Medical Copays
Primary Care

Specialty Care

Urgent Care

Emergency

In-Patient Hospital

Out-Patient Hospital

Rx
Tiers

Enrollment
Employee Only

 

Employee + Spouse
 

Family
 

Annual Insurance Premium

Employer Premium Contribution

Budgeted HRA + HSA

Employer Annual Cost

Proposed
2026 Medica MHC Renewal

$ 1,236,928  +26.5%32

Single Family

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

Embedded Embedded

0 % 0 %

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

$ 2,400 $ 5,300

$ ▼4,513 $ ▲21,908

+29.9%

147,495.53 +26.6%

Minnesota Healthcare Consortium
2026 MSI $3,400-0% HSA Passport

Passport

Copay

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

Integrated with Medical

--

11  Prem  ER  EE
7  $ 1,043  83 % $ 176
        

0  $ 2,306  44 % $ 1,297
        

4  $ 2,667  48 % $ 1,383
        

$ 215,719  ▲

$ 134,495

$ + 0  + 13,000

$

$ 1,000- $ 1,500-

$ 2,113+ $ 16,608+

56 10

46 38

92 98

20

53

00 00

Single Family

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

Embedded Embedded

0 % 0 %

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

$ 2,400 $ 5,300

$ ▲2,948 $ ▲17,906

+29.9%

379,672.24 +26.5%

Minnesota Healthcare Consortium
2026 MSI $3,400-0% HSA Elect

Elect

Copay

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

Integrated with Medical

--

30  Prem  ER  EE
22  $ 913  95 % $ 45
        

2  $ 2,018  50 % $ 1,009
        

6  $ 2,334  55 % $ 1,050
        

$ 457,579  ▲

$ 345,672

$ + 0  + 34,000

$

$ 1,000- $ 1,500-

$ 548+ $ 12,606+

12 66

16 08

44 50

20

24

00 00

Single Family

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

Embedded Embedded

0 % 0 %

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

$ 2,400 $ 5,300

$ ▲2,634 $ ▲17,105

+29.9%

275,215.69 +26.5%

Minnesota Healthcare Consortium
2026 MSI $3,400-0% HSA Vantage P

Vantage Plus

Copay

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

Integrated with Medical

--

22  Prem  ER  EE
17  $ 887  98 % $ 19
        

1  $ 1,960  51 % $ 951
        

4  $ 2,267  57 % $ 983
        

$ 313,333  ▲

$ 250,715

$ + 0  + 24,500

$

$ 1,000- $ 1,500-

$ 234+ $ 11,805+

04 51

50 43

74 75

68

69

00 00

Single Family

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

Embedded Embedded

0 % 0 %

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

$ 2,400 $ 5,300

$ ▲2,634 $ ▲17,105

+29.9%

434,544.87 +26.5%

Minnesota Healthcare Consortium
2026 MSI $3,400-0% HSA Park Nico

Park Nicollett First

Copay

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

Integrated with Medical

--

35  Prem  ER  EE
28  $ 887  98 % $ 19
        

1  $ 1,960  51 % $ 951
        

6  $ 2,267  57 % $ 983
        

$ 484,848  ▲

$ 396,044

$ + 0  + 38,500

$

$ 1,000- $ 1,500-

$ 234+ $ 11,805+

04 51

50 43

74 75

72

87

00 00



Plan Group Comparison - 1/1/26 - 12/31/26
Carrier summaries provide the most information of proposed benefits and supersede any outline included in this proposal.

* = Additional details available
 Kraus - Anderson Insurance
PACT Charter School
Report as of 14 October 2025

Medical Plan Group

Medical Plan Design

Deductible
 

Employee Coinsurance

Out-of-Pocket Max

Employer Funding

Net Out-of-Pocket Max
Employee Annual Premium

Employee Max Annual Cost

Medical Copays
Primary Care

Specialty Care

Urgent Care

Emergency

In-Patient Hospital

Out-Patient Hospital

Rx
Tiers

Enrollment
Employee Only

 

Employee + Spouse
 

Family
 

Annual Insurance Premium

Employer Premium Contribution

Budgeted HRA + HSA

Employer Annual Cost

Proposed
2026 Medica MHC Add Coinsurance

$ 1,059,784  +8.4%64

Single Family

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

Embedded Embedded

20 % 20 %

$ 4,600 $ 9,200

$ 3,600 $ 7,700

$ ▲5,543 $ ▲27,753

+20.7%

119,608.48 +2.6%

Minnesota Healthcare Consortium
2026 MSI $3,400-20% HSA Passport

Passport

Copay

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

Integrated with Medical

--

11  Prem  ER  EE
7  $ 969  83 % $ 161
        

0  $ 2,142  38 % $ 1,335
        

4  $ 2,478  33 % $ 1,671
        

$ 200,420  ▲

$ 106,608

$ + 0  + 13,000

$

$ 1,000- $ 1,500-

$ 1,943+ $ 20,053+

56 92

88 24

70 06

64

48

00 00

Single Family

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

Embedded Embedded

20 % 20 %

$ 4,600 $ 9,200

$ 3,600 $ 7,700

$ ▲4,089 $ ▲24,035

+20.7%

324,750.40 +8.2%

Minnesota Healthcare Consortium
2026 MSI $3,400-80% HSA Elect

Elect

Copay

$ --  20% after deductible

$ --  20% after deductible

$ --  20% after deductible

$ --  20% after deductible

$ --  20% after deductible

$ --  20% after deductible

Integrated with Medical

--

30  Prem  ER  EE
22  $ 848  95 % $ 40
        

2  $ 1,875  43 % $ 1,067
        

6  $ 2,168  37 % $ 1,361
        

$ 425,125  ▲

$ 290,750

$ + 0  + 34,000

$

$ 1,000- $ 1,500-

$ 489+ $ 16,335+

36 72

02 38

86 22

44

40

00 00

Single Family

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

Embedded Embedded

20 % 20 %

$ 4,600 $ 9,200

$ 3,600 $ 7,700

$ ▲3,798 $ ▲23,291

+20.7%

237,716.96 +9.3%

Minnesota Healthcare Consortium
2026 MSI $3,400-80% HSA Vantage

Vantage Plus

Copay

$ --  20% after deductible

$ --  20% after deductible

$ --  20% after deductible

$ --  20% after deductible

$ --  20% after deductible

$ --  20% after deductible

Integrated with Medical

--

22  Prem  ER  EE
17  $ 824  98 % $ 16
        

1  $ 1,821  44 % $ 1,013
        

4  $ 2,106  38 % $ 1,299
        

$ 291,108  ▲

$ 213,216

$ + 0  + 24,500

$

$ 1,000- $ 1,500-

$ 198+ $ 15,591+

12 48

44 80

90 26

96

96

00 00

Single Family

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

Embedded Embedded

20 % 20 %

$ 4,600 $ 9,200

$ 3,600 $ 7,700

$ ▲3,798 $ ▲23,291

+20.7%

377,708.80 +10.0%

Minnesota Healthcare Consortium
2026 MSI $3,400-80% HSA Park Nic

Park Nicollett First

Copay

$ --  20% after deductible

$ --  20% after deductible

$ --  20% after deductible

$ --  20% after deductible

$ --  20% after deductible

$ --  20% after deductible

Integrated with Medical

--

35  Prem  ER  EE
28  $ 824  98 % $ 16
        

1  $ 1,821  44 % $ 1,013
        

6  $ 2,106  38 % $ 1,299
        

$ 450,458  ▲

$ 339,208

$ + 0  + 38,500

$

$ 1,000- $ 1,500-

$ 198+ $ 15,591+

12 48

44 80

90 26

40

80

00 00



Plan Group Comparison - 1/1/26 - 12/31/26
Carrier summaries provide the most information of proposed benefits and supersede any outline included in this proposal.

* = Additional details available
 Kraus - Anderson Insurance
PACT Charter School
Report as of 14 October 2025

Medical Plan Group

Medical Plan Design

Deductible
 

Employee Coinsurance

Out-of-Pocket Max

Employer Funding

Net Out-of-Pocket Max
Employee Annual Premium

Employee Max Annual Cost

Medical Copays
Primary Care

Specialty Care

Urgent Care

Emergency

In-Patient Hospital

Out-Patient Hospital

Rx
Tiers

Enrollment
Employee Only

 

Employee + Spouse
 

Family
 

Annual Insurance Premium

Employer Premium Contribution

Budgeted HRA + HSA

Employer Annual Cost

Cont'd »Proposed
2026 Medica MHC + Elect Base

$ 1,138,988  +16.5%15

Single Family

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

Embedded Embedded

0 % 0 %

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

$ 2,400 $ 5,300

$ ▼4,512 $ ▲21,907

+29.9%

147,503.84 +26.6%

Minnesota Healthcare Consortium
2026 MSI $3,400-0% HSA Passport

Passport

Copay

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

Integrated with Medical

--

11  Prem  ER  EE
7  $ 1,043  83 % $ 176
        

0  $ 2,306  43 % $ 1,315
        

4  $ 2,667  48 % $ 1,383
        

$ 215,719  ▲

$ 134,503

$ + 0  + 13,000

$

$ 1,000- $ 1,500-

$ 2,112+ $ 16,607+

56 03

46 96

92 93

20

84

00 00

Single Family

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

Embedded Embedded

0 % 0 %

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

$ 2,400 $ 5,300

$ ▲2,947 $ ▲17,905

+29.9%

379,246.23 +26.4%

Minnesota Healthcare Consortium
2026 MSI $3,400-0% HSA Elect

Elect

Copay

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

Integrated with Medical

--

30  Prem  ER  EE
22  $ 913  95 % $ 45
        

2  $ 2,018  49 % $ 1,027
        

6  $ 2,334  55 % $ 1,050
        

$ 457,579  ▲

$ 345,246

$ + 0  + 34,000

$

$ 1,000- $ 1,500-

$ 547+ $ 12,605+

12 59

16 66

44 45

20

23

00 00

Single Family

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

Embedded Embedded

0 % 0 %

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

$ 2,400 $ 5,300

$ ▲3,092 $ ▲18,247

-100.0%

0.00 -100.0%

Minnesota Healthcare Consortium
2026 MSI $3,400-0% HSA Vantage P

Vantage Plus

Copay

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

Integrated with Medical

--

0  Prem  ER  EE
0  $ 887  93 % $ 57
        

0  $ 1,960  46 % $ 1,055
        

0  $ 2,267  52 % $ 1,078
        

$ 0  ▼

$ 0

$ + 0  + 0

$

$ 1,000- $ 1,500-

$ 692+ $ 12,947+

04 68

50 48

74 88

00

00

00 00

Single Family

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

Embedded Embedded

0 % 0 %

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

$ 2,400 $ 5,300

$ ▲3,092 $ ▲18,247

-100.0%

0.00 -100.0%

Minnesota Healthcare Consortium
2026 MSI $3,400-0% HSA Park Nico

Park Nicollett First

Copay

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

Integrated with Medical

--

0  Prem  ER  EE
0  $ 887  93 % $ 57
        

0  $ 1,960  46 % $ 1,055
        

0  $ 2,267  52 % $ 1,078
        

$ 0  ▼

$ 0

$ + 0  + 0

$

$ 1,000- $ 1,500-

$ 692+ $ 12,947+

04 68

50 48

74 88

00

00

00 00



Plan Group Comparison - 1/1/26 - 12/31/26
Carrier summaries provide the most information of proposed benefits and supersede any outline included in this proposal.

* = Additional details available
 Kraus - Anderson Insurance
PACT Charter School
Report as of 14 October 2025

Medical Plan Group

Medical Plan Design

Deductible
 

Employee Coinsurance

Out-of-Pocket Max

Employer Funding

Net Out-of-Pocket Max
Employee Annual Premium

Employee Max Annual Cost

Medical Copays
Primary Care

Specialty Care

Urgent Care

Emergency

In-Patient Hospital

Out-Patient Hospital

Rx
Tiers

Enrollment
Employee Only

 

Employee + Spouse
 

Family
 

Annual Insurance Premium

Employer Premium Contribution

Budgeted HRA + HSA

Employer Annual Cost

« Cont'dProposed
2026 Medica MHC + Elect Base

$ 1,138,988  +16.5%15

Single Family

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

Embedded Embedded

20 % 20 %

$ 4,600 $ 9,200

$ 4,600 $ 9,200

$ 4,828 $ 20,960

612,238.08

Minnesota Healthcare Consortium
2026 MSI $3,400-80% HSA Elect

Elect

Copay

$ --  20% after deductible

$ --  20% after deductible

$ --  20% after deductible

$ --  20% after deductible

$ --  20% after deductible

$ --  20% after deductible

Integrated with Medical

--

57  Prem  ER  EE
45  $ 848  98 % $ 19
        

2  $ 1,875  48 % $ 970
        

10  $ 2,168  55 % $ 980
        

$ 763,378

$ 612,238

$ + 0  + 0

$

$ 0- $ 0-

$ 228+ $ 11,760+

36 00

02 00

86 00

08

08

00 00



Plan Group Comparison - 1/1/26 - 12/31/26
Carrier summaries provide the most information of proposed benefits and supersede any outline included in this proposal.

* = Additional details available
 Kraus - Anderson Insurance
PACT Charter School
Report as of 14 October 2025

Medical Plan Group

Medical Plan Design

Deductible
 

Employee Coinsurance

Out-of-Pocket Max

Employer Funding

Net Out-of-Pocket Max
Employee Annual Premium

Employee Max Annual Cost

Medical Copays
Primary Care

Specialty Care

Urgent Care

Emergency

In-Patient Hospital

Out-Patient Hospital

Rx
Tiers

Enrollment
Employee Only

 

Employee + Spouse
 

Family
 

Annual Insurance Premium

Employer Premium Contribution

Budgeted HRA + HSA

Employer Annual Cost

Proposed
2026 UHC/Surest + $0

$ 1,135,732  +16.2%80

Single Family

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

Embedded Embedded

0 % 0 %

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

$ ▲5,259 $ ▲22,744

-100.0%

0.00 -100.0%

UnitedHealthcare
2026 UnitedHealthcare EQJx MOD

Choice Passport

Copay

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

Integrated with Medical

--

0  Prem  ER  EE
0  $ 987  84 % $ 154
        

0  $ 2,177  42 % $ 1,263
        

0  $ 2,527  47 % $ 1,328
        

$ 0  ▼

$ 0

$ + 0  + 0

$

$ 0- $ 0-

$ 1,859+ $ 15,944+

37 95

20 19

96 70

00

00

00 00

Single Family

$ 0 $ 0

Unknown Unknown

100 % 100 %

$ 7,000 $ 14,000

$ 7,000 $ 14,000

$ ▲7,240 $ ▲23,088

+289.0%

1,135,732.80 +278.4%

UnitedHealthcare
2026 Surest F 7000 Plan Choice P

Choice Plus

Copay

$ 50  $50-$160

$ 160  $50-$160

$ 110  

$ 1,200 

$ 5,500 $500-$5500

$ 5,500 $80-$5500

Deductible $2,000

$10, $35, $60

98  Prem  ER  EE
74  $ 852  98 % $ 20
        

4  $ 1,884  61 % $ 732
        

20  $ 2,179  65 % $ 757
        

$ 1,370,403  ▲

$ 1,135,732

$ + 0  + 0

$

$ 0- $ 0-

$ 240+ $ 9,088+

42 00

01 43

26 31

84

80

00 00



Plan Group Comparison - 1/1/26 - 12/31/26
Carrier summaries provide the most information of proposed benefits and supersede any outline included in this proposal.

* = Additional details available
 Kraus - Anderson Insurance
PACT Charter School
Report as of 14 October 2025

Medical Plan Group

Medical Plan Design

Deductible
 

Employee Coinsurance

Out-of-Pocket Max

Employer Funding

Net Out-of-Pocket Max
Employee Annual Premium

Employee Max Annual Cost

Medical Copays
Primary Care

Specialty Care

Urgent Care

Emergency

In-Patient Hospital

Out-Patient Hospital

Rx
Tiers

Enrollment
Employee Only

 

Employee + Spouse
 

Family
 

Annual Insurance Premium

Employer Premium Contribution

Budgeted HRA + HSA

Employer Annual Cost

Proposed
2026 UHC/Surest + $50

$ 1,121,332  +14.7%80

Single Family

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

Embedded Embedded

0 % 0 %

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

$ ▲5,259 $ ▲22,744

-100.0%

0.00 -100.0%

UnitedHealthcare
2026 UnitedHealthcare EQJx MOD

Choice Passport

Copay

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

Integrated with Medical

--

0  Prem  ER  EE
0  $ 987  84 % $ 154
        

0  $ 2,177  42 % $ 1,263
        

0  $ 2,527  47 % $ 1,328
        

$ 0  ▼

$ 0

$ + 0  + 0

$

$ 0- $ 0-

$ 1,859+ $ 15,944+

37 95

20 19

96 70

00

00

00 00

Single Family

$ 0 $ 0

Unknown Unknown

100 % 100 %

$ 7,000 $ 14,000

$ 7,000 $ 14,000

$ ▲7,240 $ ▲23,688

+289.0%

1,121,332.80 +273.6%

UnitedHealthcare
2026 Surest F 7000 Plan Choice P

Choice Plus

Copay

$ 50  $50-$160

$ 160  $50-$160

$ 110  

$ 1,200 

$ 5,500 $500-$5500

$ 5,500 $80-$5500

Deductible $2,000

$10, $35, $60

98  Prem  ER  EE
74  $ 852  98 % $ 20
        

4  $ 1,884  58 % $ 782
        

20  $ 2,179  63 % $ 807
        

$ 1,370,403  ▲

$ 1,121,332

$ + 0  + 0

$

$ 0- $ 0-

$ 240+ $ 9,688+

42 00

01 43

26 31

84

80

00 00



Plan Group Comparison - 1/1/26 - 12/31/26
Carrier summaries provide the most information of proposed benefits and supersede any outline included in this proposal.

* = Additional details available
 Kraus - Anderson Insurance
PACT Charter School
Report as of 14 October 2025

Medical Plan Group

Medical Plan Design

Deductible
 

Employee Coinsurance

Out-of-Pocket Max

Employer Funding

Net Out-of-Pocket Max
Employee Annual Premium

Employee Max Annual Cost

Medical Copays
Primary Care

Specialty Care

Urgent Care

Emergency

In-Patient Hospital

Out-Patient Hospital

Rx
Tiers

Enrollment
Employee Only

 

Employee + Spouse
 

Family
 

Annual Insurance Premium

Employer Premium Contribution

Budgeted HRA + HSA

Employer Annual Cost

Proposed
2026 UHC/Surest + $100

$ 1,106,932  +13.2%80

Single Family

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

Embedded Embedded

0 % 0 %

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

$ ▲5,259 $ ▲22,744

-100.0%

0.00 -100.0%

UnitedHealthcare
2026 UnitedHealthcare EQJx MOD

Choice Passport

Copay

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

Integrated with Medical

--

0  Prem  ER  EE
0  $ 987  84 % $ 154
        

0  $ 2,177  42 % $ 1,263
        

0  $ 2,527  47 % $ 1,328
        

$ 0  ▼

$ 0

$ + 0  + 0

$

$ 0- $ 0-

$ 1,859+ $ 15,944+

37 95

20 19

96 70

00

00

00 00

Single Family

$ 0 $ 0

Unknown Unknown

100 % 100 %

$ 7,000 $ 14,000

$ 7,000 $ 14,000

$ ▲7,240 $ ▲24,288

+289.0%

1,106,932.80 +268.8%

UnitedHealthcare
2026 Surest F 7000 Plan Choice P

Choice Plus

Copay

$ 50  $50-$160

$ 160  $50-$160

$ 110  

$ 1,200 

$ 5,500 $500-$5500

$ 5,500 $80-$5500

Deductible $2,000

$10, $35, $60

98  Prem  ER  EE
74  $ 852  98 % $ 20
        

4  $ 1,884  56 % $ 832
        

20  $ 2,179  61 % $ 857
        

$ 1,370,403  ▲

$ 1,106,932

$ + 0  + 0

$

$ 0- $ 0-

$ 240+ $ 10,288+

42 00

01 43

26 31

84

80

00 00



Plan Group Comparison - 1/1/26 - 12/31/26
Carrier summaries provide the most information of proposed benefits and supersede any outline included in this proposal.

* = Additional details available
 Kraus - Anderson Insurance
PACT Charter School
Report as of 14 October 2025

Medical Plan Group

Medical Plan Design

Deductible
 

Employee Coinsurance

Out-of-Pocket Max

Employer Funding

Net Out-of-Pocket Max
Employee Annual Premium

Employee Max Annual Cost

Medical Copays
Primary Care

Specialty Care

Urgent Care

Emergency

In-Patient Hospital

Out-Patient Hospital

Rx
Tiers

Enrollment
Employee Only

 

Employee + Spouse
 

Family
 

Annual Insurance Premium

Employer Premium Contribution

Budgeted HRA + HSA

Employer Annual Cost

Proposed
2026 UHC/Surest + $150

$ 1,092,532  +11.8%80

Single Family

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

Embedded Embedded

0 % 0 %

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

$ ▲5,259 $ ▲22,744

-100.0%

0.00 -100.0%

UnitedHealthcare
2026 UnitedHealthcare EQJx MOD

Choice Passport

Copay

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

Integrated with Medical

--

0  Prem  ER  EE
0  $ 987  84 % $ 154
        

0  $ 2,177  42 % $ 1,263
        

0  $ 2,527  47 % $ 1,328
        

$ 0  ▼

$ 0

$ + 0  + 0

$

$ 0- $ 0-

$ 1,859+ $ 15,944+

37 95

20 19

96 70

00

00

00 00

Single Family

$ 0 $ 0

Unknown Unknown

100 % 100 %

$ 7,000 $ 14,000

$ 7,000 $ 14,000

$ ▲7,240 $ ▲24,888

+289.0%

1,092,532.80 +264.0%

UnitedHealthcare
2026 Surest F 7000 Plan Choice P

Choice Plus

Copay

$ 50  $50-$160

$ 160  $50-$160

$ 110  

$ 1,200 

$ 5,500 $500-$5500

$ 5,500 $80-$5500

Deductible $2,000

$10, $35, $60

98  Prem  ER  EE
74  $ 852  98 % $ 20
        

4  $ 1,884  53 % $ 882
        

20  $ 2,179  58 % $ 907
        

$ 1,370,403  ▲

$ 1,092,532

$ + 0  + 0

$

$ 0- $ 0-

$ 240+ $ 10,888+

42 00

01 43

26 31

84

80

00 00



Plan Group Comparison - 1/1/26 - 12/31/26
Carrier summaries provide the most information of proposed benefits and supersede any outline included in this proposal.

* = Additional details available
 Kraus - Anderson Insurance
PACT Charter School
Report as of 14 October 2025

Medical Plan Group

Medical Plan Design

Deductible
 

Employee Coinsurance

Out-of-Pocket Max

Employer Funding

Net Out-of-Pocket Max
Employee Annual Premium

Employee Max Annual Cost

Medical Copays
Primary Care

Specialty Care

Urgent Care

Emergency

In-Patient Hospital

Out-Patient Hospital

Rx
Tiers

Enrollment
Employee Only

 

Employee + Spouse
 

Family
 

Annual Insurance Premium

Employer Premium Contribution

Budgeted HRA + HSA

Employer Annual Cost

Proposed
2026 UHC/Surest + $200

$ 1,078,132  +10.3%80

Single Family

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

Embedded Embedded

0 % 0 %

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

$ 3,400 $ 6,800

$ ▲5,259 $ ▲22,744

-100.0%

0.00 -100.0%

UnitedHealthcare
2026 UnitedHealthcare EQJx MOD

Choice Passport

Copay

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

$ --  0% after deductible

Integrated with Medical

--

0  Prem  ER  EE
0  $ 987  84 % $ 154
        

0  $ 2,177  42 % $ 1,263
        

0  $ 2,527  47 % $ 1,328
        

$ 0  ▼

$ 0

$ + 0  + 0

$

$ 0- $ 0-

$ 1,859+ $ 15,944+

37 95

20 19

96 70

00

00

00 00

Single Family

$ 0 $ 0

Unknown Unknown

100 % 100 %

$ 7,000 $ 14,000

$ 7,000 $ 14,000

$ ▲7,240 $ ▲25,488

+289.0%

1,078,132.80 +259.3%

UnitedHealthcare
2026 Surest F 7000 Plan Choice P

Choice Plus

Copay

$ 50  $50-$160

$ 160  $50-$160

$ 110  

$ 1,200 

$ 5,500 $500-$5500

$ 5,500 $80-$5500

Deductible $2,000

$10, $35, $60

98  Prem  ER  EE
74  $ 852  98 % $ 20
        

4  $ 1,884  51 % $ 932
        

20  $ 2,179  56 % $ 957
        

$ 1,370,403  ▲

$ 1,078,132

$ + 0  + 0

$

$ 0- $ 0-

$ 240+ $ 11,488+

42 00

01 43

26 31

84

80

00 00
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